

SCHEDULE 3

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The National Health Service (Travelling Expenses and Remission of Charges) (Scotland) (No. 2) Regulations 2003

2.—(1) The National Health Service (Travelling Expenses and Remission of Charges) (Scotland) (No. 2) Regulations 2003⁽¹⁾ are amended as follows.

(2) In regulation 2 (interpretation)⁽²⁾ for the definition of “the 2007 Regulations” substitute—
““the 2008 Regulations” means the National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) (Scotland) Regulations 2008⁽³⁾”.

(3) In regulation 4(2)(c) (descriptions of persons entitled to full remission and payment)⁽⁴⁾—

(a) for “3(1)(b)” substitute “3(1)(b)(ii)”; and

(b) for “2007” substitute “2008”.

(4) In regulation 11(6)(a)(i) (repayment)⁽⁵⁾—

(a) for “(a) or (b)” substitute “(a), (b) or (c)”; and

(b) for “2007” substitute “2008”.

(1) [S.S.I. 2003/460](#); amended by [S.S.I. 2004/102](#) and [166, 2005/3](#) and [179, 2006/142, 183](#) and [440](#) and [2007/225, 259](#) and [391](#).
(2) Regulation 2 was amended by [S.S.I. 2004/102](#) and [166, 2005/3](#) and [179, 2007/259](#) and [391](#). The definition of “the 2007 Regulations” was substituted by [S.S.I. 2007/391](#).
(3) [S.S.I. 2008/27](#); amended by [S.S.I. 2008/105](#).
(4) Regulation 4(2)(c) was amended by [S.S.I. 2004/166](#) and [2007/259](#).
(5) Regulation 11(6)(a)(i) was substituted by [S.S.I. 2004/166](#) and amended by [S.S.I. 2007/259](#).